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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

PASS LIST
The following EIGHTY SIX (86) candidates SATISFIED the School of Business and
Economics Board of Examiners in the FOURTH YEAR SECOND SEMESTER University

Examinations .

BACHELOR OF LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT.

1. B132/0370/2017
2. B132/1150/2016S
3. B132/1321/2017
4. B132/1322/2017
5. B132/1323/2017
6. B132/1324/2017
7. B132/1327/2017
8. B132/1329/2017
9. B132/1330/2017
10. B132/1331/2017
11. B132/1332/2017
12. B132/1333/2017
13. B132/1334/2017
14. B132/1335/2017
15. B132/1339/2017
16. B132/1340/2017
17. B132/1341/2017
18. B132/1344/2017
19. B132/1345/2017
20. B132/1346/2017
21. B132/1349/2017
22. B132/1353/2017
23. B132/1355/2017
24. B132/1357/2017
25. B132/1360/2017



26.
217.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
95.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.

B132/1361/2017
B132/1363/2017
B132/1364/2017
B132/1366/2017
B132/1367/2017
B132/1368/2017
B132/1373/2017
B132/1374/2017
B132/1375/2017
B132/1376/2017
B132/1377/2017
B132/1380/2017
B132/1382/2017
B132/1383/2017
B132/1384/2017
B132/1386/2017
B132/1388/2017
B132/1391/2017
B132/1392/2017
B132/1393/2017
B132/1396/2017
B132/1399/2017
B132/1401/2017
B132/1403/2017
B132/1413/2017
B132/1414/2017
B132/1417/2017
B132/1419/2017
B132/1420/2017
B132/1421/2017
B132/1422/2017
B132/1426/2017
B132/1427/2017
B132/1428/2017
B132/1431/2017
B132/1432/2017
B132/1433/2017
B132/1434/2017
B132/1435/2017
B132/1438/2017
B132/1439/2017
B132/1440/2017
B132/1442/2017
B132/1443/2017
B132/1444/2017
B132/1445/2017
B132/1447/2017



73. B132/1448/2017
74. B132/1449/2017
75. B132/1452/2017
76. B132/1453/2017
77. B132/1457/2017
78. B132/1460/2017
79. B132/1461/2017
80. B132/1463/2017
81. B132/1465/2017
82. B132/1466/2017
83. B132/1467/2017
84. B132/1797/2017
85. B132/3112/2017
86. B132/1621/2017

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on  07"February
2022.



JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

FAIL LIST

The following TWELVE(12) candidate failed to SATISFY the School of Business and
Economics Board of Examiners in theFOURTH YEAR SECOND SEMESTER University
Examinations and will be advised on the next course of action at the end the academic year.

BACHELOR OF LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT

Reg. No Name code
1. B132/1067/2017 BAB9302 Managerial Accounting
BEB1406 International Logistics
2. B132/1337/2017 BEB1408 Project Writing | & 11
3. B132/1342/2017 BEB1412 Contemporary Issues in Logistics
4. B132/1359/2017 BEB1406 International Logistics
BEB1408 Project Writing | & 11
5. B132/1371/2017 BEB1412 Contemporary Issues in Logistics
6. B132/1387/2017 BEB1406 International Logistics
7. B132/1395/2017 BEB1402 Business Policy and Strategy
8. B132/1397/2017 BEB1412 Contemporary Issues in Logistics
9. B132/1415/2017 BEB1412 Contemporary Issues in Logistics
10. B132/1423/2017 BEB1408  Project Writing | & 11
11. B132/1446/2017 BEB1408  Project Writing | & 11
12. B132/1451/2017 BEB1412 Contemporary Issues in Logistics

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on  07""February
2022.
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

DEFERRED RESULTS LIST

The following EIGHTEEN (18) candidates from the School of Business and Economics as
noted by the Board of Examiners in the FOURTH YEAR SECOND SEMESTERUniversity

SN

el N

Examinations have incomplete marks in the course(s) listed against their names.

BACHELOR OF LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT

Reg. No Name code Name

B132/1318/2017 BEB1414 Company Law

B132/1319/2017 BEB1408 Project Writing | & 11

B132/1343/2017 BEB1412 Contemporary Issues in Logistics

B132/1348/2017 BEB1402 Business Policy and Strategy
BEB1414 Company Law

B132/1350/2017 BEB1410 E - Logistics

B132/1379/2017 BEB1402 Business Policy and Strategy

B132/1381/2017 BEB1402 Business Policy and Strategy

B132/1408/2017 BEB1414 Company Law

B132/1409/2017 BEB1408 Project Writing | & 11

B132/1410/2017 BEB1408 Project Writing | & 11

B132/1446/2017 BEB1412 Contemporary Issues in Logistics

B132/1455/2017 BEB1402 Business Policy and Strategy

B132/1456/2017 BEB1414 Company Law

B132/1458/2017 BEB1414 Company Law

B132/1459/2017 BEB1408 Project Writing | & 11

B132/1462/2017 BEB1414 Company Law

B132/1798/2017 BEB1412 Contemporary Issues in Logistics
BEB1414 Company Law



18 B132/1818/2017 BEB1406 International Logistics

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on  07"February
2022.
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

PASS LIST
The following SEVENTY FIVE (75) candidates SATISFIED the School of Business and
Economics Board of Examiners in the FOURTH YEAR University Examinations.

BACHELOR OF LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT.

1. B132/0370/2017
2. B132/1150/2016S
3. B132/1321/2017
4. B132/1322/2017
5. B132/1323/2017
6. B132/1327/2017
7. B132/1329/2017
8. B132/1330/2017
9. B132/1331/2017
10. B132/1332/2017
11. B132/1333/2017
12. B132/1339/2017
13. B132/1340/2017
14. B132/1341/2017
15. B132/1344/2017
16. B132/1345/2017
17. B132/1346/2017
18. B132/1353/2017
19. B132/1355/2017
20. B132/1357/2017
21. B132/1360/2017
22. B132/1361/2017
23. B132/1363/2017
24. B132/1364/2017
25. B132/1366/2017
26. B132/1373/2017
27. B132/1374/2017
28. B132/1375/2017



29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.

B132/1376/2017
B132/1377/2017
B132/1380/2017
B132/1382/2017
B132/1383/2017
B132/1384/2017
B132/1386/2017
B132/1388/2017
B132/1391/2017
B132/1392/2017
B132/1393/2017
B132/1396/2017
B132/1399/2017
B132/1401/2017
B132/1403/2017
B132/1413/2017
B132/1414/2017
B132/1417/2017
B132/1419/2017
B132/1421/2017
B132/1422/2017
B132/1426/2017
B132/1427/2017
B132/1428/2017
B132/1431/2017
B132/1432/2017
B132/1433/2017
B132/1438/2017
B132/1439/2017
B132/1440/2017
B132/1443/2017
B132/1444/2017
B132/1445/2017
B132/1447/2017
B132/1448/2017
B132/1449/2017
B132/1452/2017
B132/1453/2017
B132/1457/2017
B132/1460/2017
B132/1461/2017
B132/1465/2017
B132/1466/2017
B132/1467/2017
B132/1797/2017



SN

74. B132/3112/2017
75. B132/1621/2017

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on  07"February
2022,

Dean:...ccoov Date:iiiiiiiin
Chairman, Deans Committee:.............covveen.... Date:...coovvvvieiinn.
Chairman, Senate:..........ovviinriiiiiiiii i, Date:.....cccoovvnnnn. ..

JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

RESIT LIST

The following SIXTEEN(16) candidates failed to SATISFY the School of Business and
Economics Board of Examiners in the FOURTH YEAR University Examinations and are
RECOMMENDED to RESIT the course(s) listed against the names when next offered

BACHELOR OF LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT

Reg. No Name code Name
B132/1067/2017 BAB9302 Managerial Accounting

BEB1406 International Logistics
B132/1337/2017 BEB1408 Project Writing | & 11
B132/1342/2017 BEB1412 Contemporary Issues in Logistics
B132/1359/2017 BEB1406 International Logistics

BEB1408 Project Writing | & 11
B132/1371/2017 BEB1412 Contemporary Issues in Logistics
B132/1387/2017 BEB1406 International Logistics
B132/1395/2017 BEB1402 Business Policy and Strategy
B132/1397/2017 BEB1412  Contemporary Issues in Logistics
B132/1415/2017 BEB1412 Contemporary Issues in Logistics
B132/1423/2017 BEB1408  Project Writing | & 11

BEB1401
B132/1446/2017 BEB1408  Project Writing | & 11

B132/1451/2017 BEB1412 Contemporary Issues in Logistics



13. B132/1349/2017 BEB1405 Entrepreneurship in Logistics

14. B132/1367/2017 BAB9403 Financial Management
15. B132/1420/2017 BEB1405 Entrepreneurship in Logistics
16. B132/1442/2017 BEB1401 Project Writing | & 11

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on  07""February
2022.



JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

a

q-

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

DEFERRED RESULTS LIST

The following TWENTY FIVE (25) candidates from the School of Business and Economics as
noted by the Board of Examiners in theFOURTH YEAR University Examinations have

SN

Hw

o No g

11.
12.
13.

incomplete marks in the course(s) listed against their names.

BACHELOR OF LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT

Reg. No Name code Name
B132/1318/2017 BEB1414 Company Law
B132/1319/2017 BEB1408 Project Writing | & 11
BEB1401
B132/1343/2017 BEB1412 Contemporary Issues in Logistics
B132/1348/2017 BEB1402 Business Policy and Strategy
BEB1414 Company Law
B132/1350/2017 BEB1410 E - Logistics
B132/1379/2017 BEB1402 Business Policy and Strategy
B132/1381/2017 BEB1402 Business Policy and Strategy
B132/1408/2017 BEB1414 Company Law
BAB9403
B132/1409/2017 BEB1408 Project Writing | & 11
B132/1410/2017 BEB1408 Project Writing | & 11
B132/1446/2017 BEB1412 Contemporary Issues in Logistics
B132/1455/2017 BEB1402 Business Policy and Strategy
B132/1456/2017 BEB1414 Company Law



14.
15.
16.
17.

18.

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

25.

B132/1458/2017 BEB1414 Company Law
B132/1459/2017 BEB1408 Project Writing | & 11
B132/1462/2017 BEB1414 Company Law
B132/1798/2017 BEB1412 Contemporary Issues in Logistics
BEB1414 Company Law
B132/1818/2017 BEB1406 International Logistics
B132/1324/2017 BAB9403 Financial Management
B132/1334/2017 BAB9403 Financial Management
B132/1335/2017 BAB9403 Financial Management
B132/1368/2017 BEB1401 Project Writing | & 11
B132/1434/2017 BEB1401 Project Writing | & 11
B132/1435/2017 BAB9405 Total Quality Management in
Logistics
B132/1463/2017 BAB9403 Financial Management

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on  07"February
2022.
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

PASS LIST
The following EIGHTEEN (18) candidates SATISFIED the School of Business and Economics
Board of Examiners inthe FOURTH YEAR SECOND SEMESTER University

Examinations.

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH IT-SUPPLY CHAIN
MANAGEMENT OPTION

B131/0755/2017
B131/0670/2017
B131/0732/2017
B131/0659/2017
B131/0717/2017
B131/0756/2017
B131/0721/2017
B131/0684/2017
B131/0715/2017
. B131/0783/2017
. B131/0710/2017
. B131/0776/2017
. B131/0652/2017
. B131/1065/2016S
. B131/0656/2017
. B131/0781/2017
. B131/0201/2016
. B131/3062/2019

NGO~ WNRE
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SN

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on 07"February
2022,

Dean:.....cooviiiiiii Date:.ooovvviviiiiiii

Chairman, Deans Committee:.............ccvvenn.... Date:...ccovvvvveiinnn.

Chairman, Senate:.........oovviinniieiiiiii i, Date:.....cccoovvnnnn. ..
N

JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

DEFERRED RESULTS LIST

The following TWO (2) candidates from the School of Business and Economics as noted by the
Board of Examiners in theFOURTH YEAR SECOND SEMESTER University Examinations
have incomplete marks in the course(s) listed against their names.

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH IT — SUPPLY CHAIN
MANAGEMENT OPTION

Reg.No Code Unit name
1. B131/0672/2017 BAB1442 Procurement and Supply Chain Research
BAB1446 Strategic Procurement Management
ITB9404  Information Systems Applications
BAB1444 Contracts and Dispute Management
2. B131/3225/2017 BAB1408 Total Quality Management
BAB1444 Contracts and Dispute Management
Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on  07"February
2022.
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

PASS LIST
The following ELEVEN (11) candidates SATISFIED the School of Business and Economics
Board of Examiners in the FOURTH YEAR SECOND SEMESTER University

Examinations.

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH IT-SUPPLY CHAIN
MANAGEMENT OPTION

B131/0755/2017
B131/0670/2017
B131/0732/2017
B131/0659/2017
B131/0756/2017
B131/0721/2017
B131/0684/2017
B131/0783/2017
9. B131/0776/2017
10. B131/0652/2017
11. B131/1065/2016S

N GM~WNRE

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on  07"February
2022.



JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

el A

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

RESIT LIST

The following SIX(6) candidate failed to SATISFY the School of Business and Economics
Board of Examiners in the FOURTH YEAR University Examinations and are
RECOMMENDED to RESIT examinations for the course(s) listed against the names when
next offered.

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH IT- SUPPLY CHAIN
MANAGEMENT OPTION

B131/0717/2017 BAB1435 Financial Management in SCM
B131/0710/2017 BAB1435 Financial Management in SCM
B131/0652/2017 BAB1441 Procurement Audit and Investigations
B131/0656/2017 BAB1441 Procurement Audit and Investigations
BAB1435 Financial Management in SCM
B131/0781/2017 BAB1435 Financial Management in SCM
B131/0201/2016 BAB1435 Financial Management in SCM

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on  07"February
2022.
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

DEFERRED RESULTS LIST

The following FOUR (4) candidates from the School of Business and Economics as noted by the
Board of Examiners in the FOURTH YEAR University Examinations have incomplete marks in
the course(s) listed against their names.

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH IT — SUPPLY CHAIN
MANAGEMENT OPTION

SN REG. NO CODE UNIT NAME
1. B131/0672/2017 BAB1442 Procurement and Supply Chain Research
BAB1446 Strategic Procurement Management
ITB9404  Information Systems Applications
BAB1444 Contracts and Dispute Management
2. B131/3225/2017 BAB1408 Total Quality Management
BAB1444 Contracts and Dispute Management
BAB1441 Procurement Audit and Investigations
ICB3405 IT and Society
ITB9403 Internal Controls and security Issues
3. B131/0715/2017 BAB1439 Operations Management
BAB1441 Procurement Audit and Investigations
ITB9403 Internal Controls and security Issues
4. B131/0652/2017 ITB9403 Internal Controls and security Issues
Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on  07""February
2022,

Dean:....ccooi Dateriiiiiii
Chairman, Deans Committee:...................u..... Date:.....cooovvviiiiiiii
Chairman, Senate:........cc.vvvieiiiiiii i, Date:.........cooveeennn.
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

PASS LIST
The following THIRTY FOUR (34) candidates SATISFIED the School of Business and
Economics Board of Examiners in theFOURTH YEAR SECOND SEMESTER University

Examinations.

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH IT-FINANCE OPTION

1. B131/0651/2017
2. B131/0660/2017
3. B131/0662/2017
4. B131/0664/2017
5. B131/0667/2017
6. B131/0669/2017
7. B131/0671/2017
8. B131/0673/2017
9. B131/0680/2017
10. B131/0682/2017
11. B131/0683/2017
12. B131/0695/2017
13. B131/0697/2017
14. B131/0714/2017
15. B131/0718/2017
16. B131/0720/2017
17. B131/0722/2017
18. B131/0739/2017
19. B131/0743/2017
20. B131/0744/2017
21. B131/0745/2017
22. B131/0746/2017
23. B131/0749/2017
24. B131/0760/2017
25. B131/0772/2017
26. B131/0773/2017
27. B131/0774/2017



28. B131/0777/2017
29. B131/0778/2017
30. B131/0779/2017
31. B131/0780/2017
32. B131/0966/2016S
33. B131/1802/2017
34. B131/3130/2018

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on  07"February
2022.
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

FAIL LIST

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

The followingFIVE(5) candidates failed to SATISFY the School of Business and Economics
Board of Examiners in the FOURTH YEAR SECOND SEMESTERUniversity Examinations
and are RECOMMENDEDand will be advised on the next course of action at the end of the

academic year.

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH IT- FINANCE OPTION

REG.NO

B131/0675/2017
B131/0738/2017
B131/0752/2017
B131/0772/2017
B131/0788/2017

agrwnE

CODE
BAB1408
ICB3309
BAB1408
BAB1420
BAB1408
BAB1420

UNIT NAME

Total Quality Management
Human Computer Interaction
Total Quality Management
International trade

Total Quality Management
International trade

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on  07"February

2022.
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

DEFERRED RESULTS LIST

The following FOUR (4) candidates from the School of Business and Economics as noted by the
Board of Examiners in theFOURTH YEAR SECOND SEMESTERUniversity Examinations
have incomplete marks in the course(s) listed against their names.

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH IT — FINANCE OPTION

REG.NO
1. B131/0713/2017

2. B131/0738/2017

w

B131/0751/2017
4. B131/1057/2017

CODE

BAB1418
ITB9404
BAB1420
BEB9406
ITB9404
BAB1412
BAB1408
BAB1418
ITB9404
ICB3309

UNIT NAME

Total Quality Management
Information Systems Applications
International trade

Monetary theory and Policy
Information Systems Applications
Insurance Risk Management
Total Quality Management

Total Quality Management
Information Systems Applications
Human Computer Interaction

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on  07""February

2022.
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

PASS LIST
The following THIRTY (30) candidates SATISFIED the School of Business and Economics
Board of Examiners in theFOURTH YEAR University Examinations.

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH IT-FINANCE OPTION

1. B131/0660/2017
2. B131/0662/2017
3. B131/0664/2017
4. B131/0667/2017
5. B131/0669/2017
6. B131/0671/2017
7. B131/0673/2017
8. B131/0680/2017
9. B131/0682/2017
10. B131/0683/2017
11. B131/0695/2017
12. B131/0697/2017
13. B131/0714/2017
14. B131/0720/2017
15. B131/0722/2017
16. B131/0739/2017
17. B131/0743/2017
18. B131/0744/2017
19. B131/0745/2017
20. B131/0749/2017
21. B131/0760/2017
22. B131/0772/2017
23. B131/0773/2017
24. B131/0777/2017
25. B131/0778/2017
26. B131/0779/2017
27. B131/0780/2017
28. B131/0966/2016S



29. B131/1802/2017
30. B131/3130/2018

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on  07"February
2022.
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

RESIT LIST

The following EIGHT(8) candidate failed to SATISFY the School of Business and Economics
Board of Examiners in theFOURTH YEAR University Examinations and are
RECOMMENDED to RESIT examinations for the course(s) listed against the names when
next offered.

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH IT- FINANCE OPTION

REG. NO CODE UNIT NAME

B131/0675/2017 BAB1408  Total Quality Management

B131/0738/2017 ICB3309 Human Computer Interaction

B131/0752/2017 BAB1408 Total Quality Management
BAB1403  Quantitative Methods in Business Il

B131/0772/2017 BAB1420 International trade

B131/0788/2017 BAB1408  Total Quality Management
BAB1420 International trade

B131/0651/2017 BAB1403  Quantitative Methods in Business Il

B131/0718/2017 BAB1403 Quantitative Methods in Business Il

B131/0774/2017 BAB1403  Quantitative Methods in Business Il

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on  07""February
2022,
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

DEFERRED RESULTS LIST

The following SIX (6) candidates from the School of Business and Economics as noted by the
Board of Examiners in theFOURTH YEAR University Examinations have incomplete marks in
the course(s) listed against their names.

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH IT — FINANCE OPTION

REG.NO CODE UNIT NAME

B131/0713/2017 BAB1418 Total Quality Management
ITB9404  Information Systems ApplicationsS

B131/0738/2017 BAB1420 International trade

BEB9406 Monetary theory and Policy

ITB9404  Information Systems Applications

BAB1412 Insurance Risk Management
B131/0751/2017 BAB1408 Total Quality Management
B131/1057/2017 BAB1418 Total Quality Management

ITB9404  Information Systems Applications

ICB3309 Human Computer Interaction

BAB1409 Strategic Management

ICB3405 IT and Society

ITB9403 Internal Controls and security Issues

BAB1410 Public Finance & Fiscal Policy

BAB1413 Entrepreneurship & Small Business Mgt
B131/0746/2017 BAB1409 Strategic Management

BAB1411 Insurance Theory and Practice

ICB3405 IT and Society

BAB1410 Public Finance & Fiscal Policy

BAB1417 Management of Financial Services

BAB1413 Entrepreneurship & Small Business Mgt



6.

B131/0966/2016S ICB3405 IT and Society
ITB9403 Internal Controls and security Issues

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on  07"February
2022.
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

PASS LIST
The following SIXTY THREE (63) candidates SATISFIED the School of Business and
Economics Board of Examiners in the FOURTH YEAR SECOND SEMESTERUniversity

Examinations.

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH IT-ACCOUNTING OPTION

1. B131/0064/2017
2. B131/0087/2017
3. B131/0367/2017
4. B131/0486/2017
5. B131/0625/2017
6. B131/0643/2017
7. B131/0645/2017
8. B131/0646/2017
9. B131/0648/2017
10. B131/0650/2017
11. B131/0653/2017
12. B131/0655/2017
13. B131/0666/2017
14. B131/0674/2017
15. B131/0677/2017
16. B131/0678/2017
17. B131/0685/2017
18. B131/0689/2017
19. B131/0691/2017
20. B131/0694/2017
21. B131/0701/2017
22. B131/0702/2017
23. B131/0703/2017
24. B131/0704/2017
25. B131/0705/2017
26. B131/0708/2017
27. B131/0712/2017



28. B131/0716/2017
29. B131/0719/2017
30. B131/0723/2017
31. B131/0725/2017
32. B131/0728/2017
33. B131/0730/2017
34. B131/0733/2017
35. B131/0735/2017
36. B131/0737/2017
37. B131/0740/2017
38. B131/0742/2017
39. B131/0747/2017
40. B131/0750/2017
41. B131/0758/2017
42. B131/0762/2017
43. B131/0763/2017
44. B131/0764/2017
45. B131/0765/2017
46. B131/0766/2017
47. B131/0767/2017
48. B131/0769/2017
49. B131/0770/2017
50. B131/0775/2017
51. B131/0782/2017
52. B131/0784/2017
53. B131/0785/2017
54. B131/0786/2017
55. B131/0787/2017
56. B131/0951/2017
57. B131/0988/2017
58. B131/1086/2017
59. B131/1815/2017
60. B131/1905/2016S
61. B131/1948/2016S
62. B131/2026/2016S
63. B131/3226/2017

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on 07" February
2022.



JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

FAIL LIST

The followingTWO(2) candidates failed to SATISFY the School of Business and Economics
Board of Examiners in theFOURTH YEAR SECOND SEMESTER University Examinations
and will be advised on the next course of action at the end of the academic year.

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH IT- ACCOUNTING OPTION

SN REG. NO CODE UNIT NAME
1. B131/0692/2017 BAB1408  Total Quality Management
2. B131/1953/2016S BAB1404  Management Accounting Il

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on  07"February
2022.
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS
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UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

DEFERRED RESULTS LIST

The following TEN (10) candidates from the School of Business and Economics as noted by the
Board of Examiners in theFOURTH YEAR SECOND SEMESTER University Examinations
have incomplete marks in the course(s) listed against their names.

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH IT - ACCOUNTING OPTION

REG.NO CODE UNIT NAME
B131/0644/2017 ITB9404  Information Systems Applications
B131/0647/2017 BAB1408 Total Quality Management
B131/0665/2017 BAB1402 Advanced Financial Accounting Il
B131/0679/2017 BAB1413 Entrepreneurship & Small Business
Mgt
BAB1414 Accounting Theory

B131/0731/2017 BAB1414 Accounting Theory
B131/0741/2017 BAB1414 Accounting Theory
B131/0768/2017 ITB9404  Information Systems Applications
B131/0789/2017 BAB1404 Management Accounting Il

. B131/0790/2017 BAB1408 Total Quality Management

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on  07""February
2022.
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

PASS LIST
The following FIFTY EIGHT (58) candidates SATISFIED the School of Business and
Economics Board of Examiners in the FOURTH YEAR University Examinations

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH IT-ACCOUNTING OPTION

1. B131/0064/2017
2. B131/0087/2017
3. B131/0367/2017
4. B131/0486/2017
5. B131/0625/2017
6. B131/0645/2017
7. B131/0646/2017
8. B131/0648/2017
9. B131/0650/2017
10. B131/0653/2017
11. B131/0655/2017
12. B131/0666/2017
13. B131/0674/2017
14. B131/0677/2017
15. B131/0678/2017
16. B131/0685/2017
17. B131/0689/2017
18. B131/0691/2017
19. B131/0694/2017
20. B131/0701/2017
21. B131/0702/2017
22. B131/0703/2017
23. B131/0704/2017
24. B131/0705/2017
25. B131/0708/2017
26. B131/0716/2017
27. B131/0719/2017
28. B131/0723/2017



29. B131/0725/2017
30. B131/0728/2017
31. B131/0730/2017
32. B131/0733/2017
33. B131/0735/2017
34. B131/0737/2017
35. B131/0740/2017
36. B131/0747/2017
37. B131/0750/2017
38. B131/0758/2017
39. B131/0762/2017
40. B131/0763/2017
41. B131/0764/2017
42. B131/0765/2017
43. B131/0766/2017
44. B131/0767/2017
45. B131/0769/2017
46. B131/0770/2017
47. B131/0775/2017
48. B131/0784/2017
49. B131/0785/2017
50. B131/0786/2017
51. B131/0787/2017
52. B131/0951/2017
53. B131/0988/2017
54. B131/1086/2017
55. B131/1815/2017
56. B131/1905/2016S
57. B131/2026/2016S
58. B131/3226/2017

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on  07"February
2022.
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

RESIT LIST

The following SIX(6) candidates failed to SATISFY the School of Business and Economics
Board of Examiners in theFOURTH YEAR University Examinations and are
RECOMMENDED to RESIT examinations in the courses listed against the names.

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH IT- ACCOUNTING OPTION

UNIT NAME

Total Quality Management
Management Accounting Il
Public Finance & Fiscal Policy
Public Finance & Fiscal Policy
Public Finance & Fiscal Policy
Public Finance & Fiscal Policy

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on 07"February

REG. NO CODE
B131/0692/2017 BAB1408
B131/1953/2016S BAB1404
B131/0712/2017 BAB1410
B131/0742/2017 BAB1410
B131/0782/2017 BAB1410
B131/0789/2017 BAB1410

2022,

Dean:....cccooviiiiii

Chairman, Deans Committee:...............c.oee.....

Chairman, Senate:..........oovvinriiiiiiiiiii i,
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

DEFERRED RESULTS LIST

The following FOURTEEN (14) candidates from the School of Business and Economics as
noted by the Board of Examiners in theFOURTH YEAR University Examinations have
incomplete marks in the course(s) listed against their names.

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH IT - ACCOUNTING OPTION

REG. NO

B131/0644/2017
B131/0647/2017
B131/0665/2017
B131/0679/2017

B131/0709/2017
B131/0731/2017
B131/0741/2017
B131/0768/2017
B131/0789/2017
B131/0790/2017
B131/0643/2017
B131/0782/2017

B131/1948/2016S

B131/1953/2016S

CODE
ITB9404
BAB1408
BAB1402
BAB1413
BAB1401
BAB1409
ICB3405
BAB1405
BAB1407
BAB1410
BAB1414
BAB1414
BAB1414
ITB9404
BAB1404
BAB1408
ITB9403
ICB3405
ITB9403
ICB3405
ITB9403

ICB3405

UNIT NAME

Information Systems Applications

Total Quality Management

Advanced Financial Accounting Il
Entrepreneurship & Small Business Mgt
Auditing Practice and Investigation

IT and Society
Advanced Financial Accounting |

Public Finance & Fiscal Policy
Accounting Theory

Accounting Theory

Accounting Theory

Information Systems Applications
Management Accounting Il

Total Quality Management

Internal Controls and security Issues
IT and Society

Internal Controls and security Issues
IT and Society

Internal Controls and security Issues

IT and Society



ITB9403 Internal Controls and security Issues

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on  07"February
2022,
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

PASS LIST
The following FIFTY TWO (52) candidates SATISFIED the School of Business and
Economics Board of Examiners in the FOURTH YEAR SECOND SEMESTERUniversity

Examinations

BACHELOR OF INTERNATIONAL TOURISM MANAGEMENT

1. B231/0390/2017
2. B231/0909/2017
3. B231/0993/2016S
4. B231/1012/2017
5. B231/1014/2017
6. B231/1015/2017
7. B231/1018/2017
8. B231/1020/2017
9. B231/1024/2017
10. B231/1027/2017
11. B231/1033/2017
12. B231/1037/2017
13. B231/1038/2017
14. B231/1044/2017
15. B231/1045/2017
16. B231/1046/2017
17. B231/1048/2017
18. B231/1051/2017
19. B231/1054/2017
20. B231/1059/2017
21. B231/1061/2017
22. B231/1065/2017
23. B231/1068/2017
24. B231/1070/2017
25. B231/1071/2017
26. B231/1073/2017
27. B231/1082/2017



28. B231/1083/2017
29. B231/1085/2017
30. B231/1088/2017
31. B231/1090/2017
32. B231/1092/2017
33. B231/1094/2017
34. B231/1096/2017
35. B231/1097/2017
36. B231/1098/2017
37. B231/1099/2017
38. B231/1103/2017
39. B231/1104/2017
40. B231/1105/2017
41. B231/1106/2017
42. B231/1108/2017
43. B231/1109/2017
44, B231/1112/2017
45. B231/1113/2017
46. B231/1114/2017
47. B231/1115/2017
48. B231/1116/2017
49. B231/1118/2017
50. B231/1122/2017
51. B231/1228/2016S
52. B231/1484/2017

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on  07"February
2022.



JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

FAIL LIST

The following NINE(9) candidates failed to SATISFY the School of Business and Economics
Board of Examiners in the FOURTH YEAR SECOND SEMESTER University Examinations
and will be advised on the next course of action at the end of the academic year.

BACHELOR OF INTERNATIONAL TOURISM MANEGEMENT

REG. NO CODE UNIT NAME
1. B231/1019/2017 BTB1412 Project Il
2. B231/1025/2017 BTB1412 Project Il
3. B231/1028/2017 BTB1412 Project Il
4, B231/1043/2017 BTB1412 Project Il
5. B231/1047/2017 BTB1412 Project Il
BTB1414 Domestic Tourism
6. B231/1050/2017 BTB1412 Project Il
7. B231/1080/2017 BTB1412 Project Il
8. B231/1101/2017 BTB1412 Project Il
9. B231/1052/2017 BTB1412 Project Il

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on  07"February
2022.
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

DEFERRED RESULTS LIST

The following TWO (2) candidates from the School of Business and Economics as noted by the
Board of Examiners in the FOURTH YEAR SECOND SEMESTER University Examinations
have incomplete marks in the course(s) listed against their names.

BACHELOR OF INTERNATIONAL TOURISM MANAGEMENT

SN REG.NO CODE UNIT NAME
1. B231/1021/2017 BTB1414 Domestic Tourism
2. B231/1036/2017 BTB1414 Domestic Tourism

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on  07"February

2022.
Dean:.....coooviiiiii Date:....covvveeeiinna
Chairman, Deans Committee:...................cun.... Date:.....coooviviiiiiina
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

PASS LIST
The following FORTY EIGHT (48) candidates SATISFIED the School of Business and
Economics Board of Examiners in the FOURTH YEARUniversity Examinations

BACHELOR OF INTERNATIONAL TOURISM MANAGEMENT

1. B231/0390/2017
2. B231/0909/2017
3. B231/0993/2016S
4. B231/1012/2017
5. B231/1014/2017
6. B231/1015/2017
7. B231/1018/2017
8. B231/1020/2017
9. B231/1024/2017
10. B231/1027/2017
11. B231/1033/2017
12. B231/1037/2017
13. B231/1038/2017
14. B231/1044/2017
15. B231/1045/2017
16. B231/1046/2017
17. B231/1048/2017
18. B231/1051/2017
19. B231/1054/2017
20. B231/1059/2017
21. B231/1061/2017
22. B231/1065/2017
23. B231/1068/2017
24. B231/1070/2017
25. B231/1071/2017
26. B231/1073/2017
27. B231/1082/2017
28. B231/1083/2017



29. B231/1085/2017
30. B231/1092/2017
31. B231/1096/2017
32. B231/1097/2017
33. B231/1098/2017
34. B231/1099/2017
35. B231/1103/2017
36. B231/1104/2017
37. B231/1105/2017
38. B231/1106/2017
39. B231/1108/2017
40. B231/1109/2017
41. B231/1113/2017
42. B231/1114/2017
43. B231/1115/2017
44. B231/1116/2017
45. B231/1118/2017
46. B231/1122/2017
47. B231/1228/2016S
48. B231/1484/2017

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on  07""February
2022,
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

RESIT LIST

The following TWELVE(12) candidates failed to SATISFY the School of Business and
Economics Board of Examiners in the FOURTH YEAR University Examinations and are
RECOMMENDED to RESIT examinations in the courses listed against the names.

BACHELOR OF INTERNATIONAL TOURISM MANEGEMENT

~

10.

11.

REG. NO
B231/1019/2017

B231/1025/2017

B231/1028/2017

B231/1043/2017

B231/1047/2017

B231/1050/2017

B231/1080/2017
B231/1101/2017

B231/1052/2017

B231/1088/2017

B231/1090/2017

CODE

BTB1412
BTB1413
BTB1412
BTB1413
BTB1412
BTB1413
BTB1412
BTB1412
BTB1414
BTB1413
BTB1412
BTB1413
BTB1412
BTB1412
BTB1413
BTB1412
BTB1413
BTB1411

BTB1403
BTB1411

UNIT NAME
Project 11
Project |

Project 11
Project |

Project Il
Project |

Project 11
Project Il
Domestic Tourism
Project |

Project 11
Project |

Project Il
Project Il
Project |

Project Il
Project |

Foreign Language
Level 7
Sustainable Tourism
Foreign Language
Level 7



12. B231/1112/2017 BTB1413 Project |

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on  07"February
2022,
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

DEFERRED RESULTS LIST

The following FOUR (4) candidates from the School of Business and Economics as noted by the
Board of Examiners in the FOURTH YEARUniversity Examinations have incomplete marks in

the course(s) listed against their names.

BACHELOR OF INTERNATIONAL TOURISM MANAGEMENT

REG.NO NAME CODE
B231/1021/2017 BTB1414
B231/1036/2017 BTB1414
B231/1043/2017 BTB1401
BTB1403
BTB1405
BTB1407
BTB1409
BTB1411
BTB1413
B231/1094/2017 BTB1405

UNIT NAME

Domestic Tourism

Domestic Tourism

Tourism Product Development
Sustainable Tourism

Destination Management

Project Development & Management
Meetings, Conventions & Events Management
Foreign Language Level 7

Project |

Destination Management

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on  07""February

2022.
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

OVERALL PASS LIST

The following ONE (1) candidate SATISFIED the School of Business and Economics Board of
Examiners in the University Examinations.

DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY IN ECONOMICS

1. B161/4037/2017
Title of Thesis:
Analysis of Public Debt on Economic Growth: Empirical Evidence from an Emerging Economy.

Supervisors:

Dr. Elijah Museve Dr. ArvinLucy Onditi

School of Business and Economics School of Business and Economics

Jaramogi Oginga Odinga University of Jaramogi Oginga Odinga University of Science and
Science and Technology Technology

Dr.Michael Nyagol

School of Business and Economics
Jaramogi Oginga Odinga University of
Science and Technology

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on 07th

February 2022.

Dean:.....coooiiiiiiii Date:.......coooiiiiii

Director, Board of Postgraduate Studies:............ Date:...coovviiiiiiinnn

Chairman, Deans Committee:............cocevveen.... Date:.......ooooiinn
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

OVERALL PASS LIST

The following ONE (1) candidate SATISFIED the School of Business and Economics Board of
Examiners in the University Examinations.

DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION- FINANCE

1. B161/4275/2015
Title of Thesis:

Influence of Virtual Banking on Performance of Financial Institutions in Kenya: A case of
Commercial Banks.

Supervisors:

Dr. Ofwa Wu’Adongo Dr. Edwins Baraza

School of Business and Economics School of Business and Economics

Jaramogi Oginga Odinga University of Jaramogi Oginga Odinga University of Science and
Science and Technology Technology

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on 07th

February 2022.

Dean:.....ooiiiii Date:...cooooiviiiiiiit.

Director, Board of Postgraduate Studies:............ Date:...cooovviiiiiinn

Chairman, Deans Committee:............cccevveee.... Date:.......ooooiinn
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATION RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

OVERALL PASS LIST

The following ONE (1) candidate SATISFIED the School of Business and Economics Board of
Examiners in the University Examinations
MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT
OPTION

1. B151/4398/2016

2. B151/4037/2018

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on 07th
February 2022.

Dean:....cooi e, Date:.ocooovviiiiiiiiiinn,
Director, Board of Postgraduate Studies:.................  ......... Date:....oooovviiniinan.n.
Chairman, Deans Committee:...............c.oeeee.... Date:....ooooviviiiiii..
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

OVERALL PASS LIST
The following FIFTY FIVE (55) candidates SATISFIED the School of Business and
Economics Board of Examiners in the University Examinations and are RECOMMENDED to

GRADUATE subject to fulfilling all other University requirements.

BACHELOR OF LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT.

1. B132/1150/2016S
2. B132/1322/2017
3. B132/1323/2017
4. B132/1329/2017
5. B132/1331/2017
6. B132/1333/2017
7. B132/1340/2017
8. B132/1341/2017
9. B132/1345/2017
10. B132/1355/2017
11. B132/1360/2017
12. B132/1361/2017
13. B132/1363/2017
14. B132/1364/2017
15. B132/1374/2017
16. B132/1375/2017
17. B132/1377/2017
18. B132/1380/2017
19. B132/1382/2017
20. B132/1384/2017
21. B132/1386/2017
22. B132/1393/2017
23. B132/1396/2017
24. B132/1401/2017
25. B132/1403/2017
26. B132/1413/2017
27. B132/1414/2017



28. B132/1417/2017
29. B132/1419/2017
30. B132/1421/2017
31. B132/1427/2017
32. B132/1428/2017
33. B132/1431/2017
34. B132/1432/2017
35. B132/1433/2017
36. B132/1439/2017
37. B132/1440/2017
38. B132/1444/2017
39. B132/1445/2017
40. B132/1449/2017
41. B132/1452/2017
42. B132/1457/2017
43. B132/1460/2017
44. B132/1461/2017
45. B132/1465/2017
46. B132/1466/2017
47. B132/1467/2017
48. B132/1818/2017
49. B132/3112/2017
50. B132/3189/2018
51. B132/3282/2018
52. B132/3121/2016
53. B132/1150/2016S
54. B132/1180/2016S
55. B132/3175/2019
Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on 07" February
2022.
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

OVERALL RESIT LIST

The following FORTY (40) candidate failed to SATISFY the School of Business and Economics
Board of Examiners in the University Examinations and are RECOMMENDED to RESIT
examinations for the course(s) listed against the names when next offered.

BACHELOR OF LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT

REG.NO
B132/0370/2017
B132/1067/2017

B132/1318/2017
B132/1319/2017

B132/1321/2017

B132/1337/2017
B132/1342/2017
B132/1344/2017

B132/1349/2017
B132/1350/2017
B132/1367/2017
B132/1368/2017
B132/1371/2017

B132/1381/2017

CODE

BEB1307
BAB9302
BEB1406
BEB1311
BEB1102
ZGB2102
BEB1204
BEB1310
BEB1102
BEB1203

BEB1408
BEB1412
BEB1102
BLM 3122
BEB1204
BEB1311
BEB1405
BEB1102
BAB9403
BEB1311
BEB1102
BEB1412
BEB1204

UNIT NAME

Managing Material Flow

Managerial Accounting

International Logistics

Production and Operation Management
Introduction to Macroeconomics
Development Studies

Intermediate Macroeconomics
Customer Service and Ethics in Logistics
Introduction to Macroeconomics
Human Resource Management

Project Writing | & 11
Contemporary Issues in Logistics
Introduction to Macroeconomics

Intermediate Macroeconomics

Entrepreneurship in Logistics
Introduction to Macroeconomics
Financial Management

Production and Operation Management
Introduction to Macroeconomics
Contemporary Issues in Logistics
Intermediate Macroeconomics



16.

17.
18.
19.
20.

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

28.

29.
30.

31.

32
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

B132/1383/2017 BEB1203 Human Resource Management
BAB9302  Managerial Accounting
BEB1306  Warehousing
B132/1387/2017 BEB1399 Industrial Attachment
B132/1388/2017 BEB1102 Introduction to Macroeconomics
B132/1392/2017 BAB9302  Managerial Accounting
B132/1395/2017 BEB1310 Customer Service and Ethics in Logistics
BEB1402
B132/1397/2017 BEB1412 Contemporary Issues in Logistics
B132/1399/2017 BEB1310 Customer Service and Ethics in Logistics
B132/1408/2017 BAB9301  Business Statistics Il
B132/1409/2017 BEB1306  Warehousing
B132/1415/2017 BEB1412 Contemporary Issues in Logistics
B132/1420/2017 BEB1405 Entrepreneurship in Logistics
B132/1423/2017 ITB9101
BEB1401 Project Writing | & 11
BEB1408 Project Writing | & 11
B132/1426/2017 BEB1205 Intermediate Microeconomics
BEB1102 Introduction to Macroeconomics
B132/1435/2017 BEB1310 Customer Service and Ethics in Logistics
B132/1438/2017 BEB1204 Intermediate Macroeconomics
BEB1311 Production and Operation Management
B132/1442/2017 BLM 3122
BEB1401 Project Writing | & 11
B132/1446/2017 BEB1408 Project Writing | & 11
B132/1447/2017 BEB1309 Research Methods
B132/1448/2017 BEB1310 Customer Service and Ethics in Logistics
B132/1451/2017 BEB1412 Contemporary Issues in Logistics
B132/1453/2017 BEB1104 Procurement
B132/1462/2017 BEB1203 Human Resource Management
B132/1797/2017 BEB1306 Warehousing
B132/1798/2017 BEB1204 Intermediate Macroeconomics
B132/3660/2015 BAB 9402 Auditing Theory and Practice

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on 07" February
2022,
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

OVERALL DEFERRED RESULTS LIST

The following FIFTY TWO (52) candidates from the School of Business and Economics as
noted by the Board of Examiners in the University Examinations have incomplete marks in the
course(s) listed against their names.

BACHELOR OF LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT

REG.NO
B132/0370/2017

B132/1318/2017

B132/1319/2017

B132/1321/2017
B132/1324/2017
B132/1327/2017
B132/1330/2017

B132/1332/2017
B132/1334/2017

B132/1335/2017
B132/1337/2017
B132/1339/2017
B132/1343/2017
B132/1346/2017

B132/1348/2017

B132/1350/2017
B132/1353/2017

CODE
ZRB1114

BEB1101
BEB1301
BEB1414
BEB1306
BEB1401
BEB1408
BEB1302
BAB9403
BAB9108
BEB1399
BEB1302
BEB1399
BEB1399
BAB9403
BAB9403
BEB1399
BEB1399
BEB1412
BAB9101
BEB1399
BEB1402
BEB1414
BEB1410
BAB9204
BEB1399

UNIT NAME
Social Ethics & Integrity

Introduction to Microeconomics
Research Methods

Company Law

Warehousing

Project Writing | & 1l

Operations Research
Financial Management
Principles of Marketing
Industrial Attachment

Industrial Attachment

Industrial Attachment

Financial Management

Financial Management

Industrial Attachment

Industrial Attachment
Contemporary Issues in Logistics

Industrial Attachment

Company Law

Industrial Attachment



18

19

20
21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28
29

30

31
32

33
34
35
36
37

38
39
40
41
42
43
44

45
46
47
48
49

B132/1357/2017

B132/1359/2017

B132/1366/2017
B132/1368/2017
B132/1373/2017
1B132/1376/2017

B132/1379/2017
B132/1381/2017
B132/1387/2017
B132/1388/2017
B132/1391/2017
B132/1392/2017

B132/1395/2017

B132/1397/2017
B132/1408/2017

B132/1409/2017
B132/1410/2017
B132/1422/2017
B132/1423/2017
B132/1434/2017

B132/1435/2017
B132/1442/2017
B132/1443/2017
B132/1446/2017
B132/1455/2017
B132/1456/2017
B132/1458/2017

B132/1459/2017
B132/1462/2017
B132/1463/2017
B132/1797/2017
B132/1798/2017

BEB1101

BEB1406
BEB1408
BEB1104
BEB1401
BEB1301
BEB1205
BEB1399
BEB1402
BEB1402
BEB1406
BEB1203
BEB1399
BEB1301
BEB1311
BEB1303
BEB1311
BEB1399
BAB9403
BEB1414
BEB1408
BEB1414
BEB1301
BEB1205
ZGB2102
BEB1401
BAB9405
BEB1101
BEB1302
BEB1412
BEB1402
BEB1414
BEB1310
BEB1414
BEB1408
BEB1414
BAB9403
BEB1399
BEB1412
BEB1414

Introduction to Microeconomics

Project Writing | & 11

Project Writing | & 11
Research Methods

Industrial Attachment
Business Policy and Strategy
Business Policy and Strategy
International Logistics

Industrial Attachment
Research Methods

Industrial Attachment
Financial Management
Company Law

Project Writing | & 11
Company Law
Research Methods

Project Writing | & 1l

Introduction to Microeconomics
Operations Research
Contemporary lIssues in Logistics
Business Policy and Strategy
Company Law

Company Law

Project Writing | & 11

Company Law

Financial Management

Industrial Attachment
Contemporary lIssues in Logistics
Company Law



50 B132/3222/2017 BEB1414 Company Law
51 B132/1621/2017 ITB9101  Computer Organization & Applications

52 B132/3660/2015 BEB1305 Inventory Management

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on 07" February
2022.
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

OVERALL PASS LIST

The following EIGHT (8) candidates SATISFIED the School of Business and Economics
Board of Examiners in the University Examinations and are RECOMMENDED to
GRADUATE subject to fulfilling all other University requirements.

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH IT-SUPPLY CHAIN
MANAGEMENT OPTION

B131/0755/2017
B131/0670/2017
B131/0732/2017
B131/0659/2017
B131/0756/2017
B131/0721/2017
B131/0684/2017
B131/1065/2016S

9. B131/3062/2019
Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on 07" February
2022.
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

OVERALL RESIT LIST

The following NINE(9) candidate failed to SATISFY the School of Business and Economics
Board of Examiners in the University Examinations and are RECOMMENDED to RESIT
examinations for the course(s) listed against the names when next offered.

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH IT- SUPPLY CHAIN
MANAGEMENT OPTION

REG.NO

B131/0717/2017
B131/0715/2017
B131/0672/2017
B131/0710/2017

B131/0776/2017
ODHIAMBO,

B131/0652/2017
B131/0656/2017

B131/0781/2017

CODE
BAB1435
BAB1210
ITB9202
ITB9108

ITB9304

BAB1441
BAB1441
BAB1435
ITB9202

BEB9301
BAB1329
BAB1435

UNIT NAME

Financial Management in SCM
Intermediate Macroeconomics
Visual Basic Programing
Desktop Publishing

Statistical Analysis with SPSS

Procurement Audit and Investigations
Procurement Audit and Investigations

Visual Basic Programing
Managerial Economics

Public procurement Management
Financial Management in SCM



B131/0201/2016 BAB1105 Introduction to Accounting |

BAB1107 Elements of Marketing

BEB1101 Introduction to Microeconomics

BAB1201 Behavioral Science

BAB1204 Organization Theory

BAB1212 Business Law 2

ITB9202 Visual Basic Programing

BAB1435 Financial Management in SCM
Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on 07" February
2022.
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

OVERALL DEFERRED RESULTS LIST

The following SEVEN (7) candidates from the School of Business and Economics as noted by
the Board of Examiners in the University Examinations have incomplete marks in the course(s)
listed against their names.

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH IT — SUPPLY CHAIN
MANAGEMENT OPTION

SN REG.NO CODE UNIT NAME

1. B131/0715/2017 BAB1439 Operations Management
BAB1441 Procurement Audit and Investigations
ITB9403 Internal Controls and security Issues

2. B131/0672/2017 BAB1442 Procurement and Supply Chain Research
BAB1446 Strategic Procurement Management
ITB9404  Information Systems Applications
BAB1444 Contracts and Dispute Management

3. B131/0783/2017 ITB9205 Information Systems Analysis and
Design
4. B131/0652/2017 ITB9403 Internal Controls and security Issues
5. B131/3225/2017 BAB1441 Procurement Audit and Investigations
ICB3405

ITB9403 Internal Controls and security Issues
BAB1408 Internal Controls and security Issues
BAB1444 Contracts and Dispute Management

6. B131/0781/2017 BAB1308 Research Methods in Business
BAB1342 International Procurement Management



7. B131/0201/2016 BAB1399 Industrial Attachment
Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on 07" February
2022.
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

OVERALL PASS LIST
The following TWENTY FOUR(24) candidates SATISFIED the School of Business and
Economics Board of Examiners in the University Examinations and are RECOMMENDED to

GRADUATE subject to fulfilling all other University requirements.

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH IT-FINANCE OPTION

1. B131/0660/2017
2. B131/0662/2017
3. B131/0664/2017
4. B131/0667/2017
5. B131/0669/2017
6. B131/0673/2017
7. B131/0680/2017
8. B131/0683/2017
9. B131/0695/2017
10. B131/0714/2017
11. B131/0720/2017
12. B131/0722/2017
13. B131/0743/2017
14. B131/0745/2017
15. B131/0772/2017
16. B131/0773/2017
17. B131/0777/2017
18. B131/0778/2017



19. B131/0780/2017
20. B131/1802/2017
21. B131/3168/2017
22. B131/3274/2017
23. B131/3132/2018
24. B131/3023/2019

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on 07" February
2022,
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

OVERALL RESIT LIST

The following SEVENTEEN(17) candidate failed to SATISFY the School of Business and
Economics Board of Examiners in the University Examinations and are RECOMMENDED to
RESIT examinations for the course(s) listed against the names when next offered.

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH IT- FINANCE OPTION

REG.NO CODE UNIT NAME
1. B131/0651/2017 BAB1403  Quantitative Methods in Business Il
2. B131/0675/2017 BAB1408 Total Quality Management
3. B131/0713/2017 ITB9202 Visual Basic Programing
4. B131/0718/2017 BAB1403  Quantitative Methods in Business Il
5. B131/0738/2017 ICB3309 Human Computer Interaction
6. B131/0739/2017 ITB9202 Visual Basic Programing
BAB1306 Quantitative Methods in Business |
7. B131/0746/2017 BEB1202  Business Law
8. B131/0749/2017 BAB1210 Intermediate Macroeconomics
9. B131/0752/2017 BAB1403  Quantitative Methods in Business Il
BAB1408  Total Quality Management
10. B131/0760/2017 BEB9301  Managerial Economics
11. B131/0774/2017 BEB9313  Money and Banking
BAB1403  Quantitative Methods in Business Il
12. B131/0788/2017 BAB1408  Total Quality Management
BAB1420 International trade
13. B131/0966/2016S BEB9313  Money and Banking
14. B131/1057/2017 ITB9202 Visual Basic Programing
BAB1306 Quantitative Methods in Business |
15. B131/3028/2018 BAB1306 Quantitative Methods in Business |
16. B131/3152/2018 BAB1314 Financial Planning, Budgeting &

Control



17. B131/3259/2018 BAB1301 Principles of Taxation

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on 07" February
2022.
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

OVERALL DEFERRED RESULTS LIST

The following NINETEEN (19) candidates from the School of Business and Economics as
noted by the Board of Examiners in the University Examinations have incomplete marks in the
course(s) listed against their names.

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH IT — FINANCE OPTION

REG.NO CODE UNIT NAME

1. B131/0671/2017 BAB1399 Industrial Attachment

2. B131/0682/2017 ZL.B9101 Communication Skills

3. B131/0697/2017 BAB1399 Industrial Attachment

4. B131/0713/2017 BAB1418 Corporate Finance
ITB9404 Information Systems Applications

5. B131/0718/2017 ITB9108 Desktop Publishing

6. B131/0738/2017 BAB1420 International trade
BEB9406 Monetary theory and Policy
ITB9404 Information Systems Applications
BAB1412

7. B131/0744/2017 ZGB2102 Development Studies

8. B131/0746/2017 BAB1409 Strategic Management
BAB1411 Insurance Theory and Practice
ICB3405 IT and Society
BAB1410 Public Finance & Fiscal Policy
BAB1417 Management of Financial Services
BAB1413

9. B131/0749/2017 BAB1106 Total Quality Management

10. B131/0751/2017 BAB1408 Total Quality Management

11. B131/0779/2017 BAB1103 Introduction to Management

12. B131/0788/2017 BAB1399 Industrial Attachment

13. B131/0966/2016S BAB1211 Intermediate Microeconomics

BAB1399

Industrial Attachment



14.

15.
16.

17.
18.
19.

B131/1057/2017

B131/3130/2018
B131/3028/2018

B131/3210/2018
B131/3152/2018
B131/3161/2018

ICB3405
ITB9403
BAB1103
ICB3405
ITB9403
BAB1410
BAB1413
BAB1418
ITB9404
ICB3309
ITB9108
BEB1202

BEB9307
BEB9307
BAB1105
BAB1101

IT and Society

Internal Controls and security Issues
Introduction to Management

IT and Society

Internal Controls and security Issues
Public Finance & Fiscal Policy
Entrepreneurship & Small Business Mgt
Corporate Finance

Human Computer Interaction
Desktop Publishing
Business Law

Company Law

Company Law

Introduction to Accounting |
Introduction to Business Studies

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on 07" February
2022,
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

OVERALL PASS LIST
The following THIRTY EIGHT (38) candidates SATISFIED the School of Business and
Economics Board of Examiners in the University Examinations and are RECOMMENDED to

GRADUATE subject to fulfilling all other University requirements.

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH IT-ACCOUNTING OPTION

1. B131/0064/2017
2. B131/0087/2017
3. B131/0367/2017
4. B131/0650/2017
5. B131/0653/2017
6. B131/0655/2017
7. B131/0666/2017
8. B131/0674/2017
9. B131/0677/2017
10. B131/0678/2017
11. B131/0685/2017
12. B131/0689/2017
13. B131/0691/2017
14. B131/0694/2017
15. B131/0701/2017
16. B131/0703/2017
17. B131/0704/2017
18. B131/0708/2017
19. B131/0723/2017
20. B131/0725/2017
21. B131/0733/2017
22. B131/0735/2017
23. B131/0740/2017
24. B131/0758/2017
25. B131/0763/2017
26. B131/0764/2017
27. B131/0765/2017



28. B131/0766/2017
29. B131/0767/2017
30. B131/0769/2017
31. B131/0770/2017
32. B131/0786/2017
33. B131/0787/2017
34. B131/0951/2017
35. B131/1086/2017
36. B131/1815/2017
37. B131/1905/2016S
38. B131/3226/2017
Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on 07" February
2022.
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

OVERALL RESIT LIST

The followingTWENTY FOUR(24) candidate failed to SATISFY the School of Business and
Economics Board of Examiners in the University Examinations and are RECOMMENDED to
RESIT examinations for the course(s) listed against the names when next offered.

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH IT- ACCOUNTING OPTION

N

RO ~N

12.
13.

14.

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

REG.NO

B131/0486/2017
B131/0644/2017
B131/0645/2017

B131/0646/2017

B131/0648/2017

B131/0665/2017
B131/0692/2017
B131/0702/2017
B131/0705/2017
B131/0712/2017

B131/0719/2017
B131/0728/2017
B131/0730/2017

B131/0731/2017

B131/0737/2017
B131/0741/2017
B131/0742/2017
B131/0747/2017
B131/0762/2017

CODE
BAB1410
BEB1202
BAB1306
BAB1312
BAB1102
BEB1202
BAB1205
BAB1306
BAB1106
BAB1306
BAB1306
BAB1408
BEB9301
BEB1202
BEB1202
BAB1207
BAB1410
BAB1302
ITB9304
BEB1202
BAB1201
ITB9202
ZGB2102
BAB1302
BAB1204
BAB1305
BAB1410
BAB1201
BEB9301

UNIT NAME

Public Finance & Fiscal Policy
Business Law

Quantitative Methods in Business |
Business Law

Quantitative Methods in Business |
Quantitative Methods in Business |
Quantitative Methods in Business |
Business Law

Business Law

Public Finance & Fiscal Policy

Business Law

Public Finance & Fiscal Policy



20.
21.
22.

23.
24.

B131/0782/2017
B131/0784/2017
B131/0789/2017

B131/0988/2017
B131/1953/2016S

BEB1202
BAB1312
ITB9202

BEB9301
BAB1410
BAB1306
ITB9103

BAB1404

Business Law

Public Finance & Fiscal Policy
Quantitative Methods in Business |

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on 07" February
2022.
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

OVERALL DEFERRED RESULTS LIST

The following TWENTY THREE (23) candidates from the School of Business and Economics
as noted by the Board of Examiners in the University Examinations have incomplete marks in
the course(s) listed against their names.

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH IT - ACCOUNTING OPTION

REG.NO CODE UNIT NAME
: B131/0625/2017 BAB1212 Business Law 2

3. B131/0643/2017 ITB9403 Internal Controls and security Issues

4. B131/0644/2017 BAB1101 Introduction to Business Studies
ITB9404

5. B131/0647/2017 BAB1408 Total Quality Management

6. B131/0648/2017 ZLB9101 Development Studies

7. B131/0665/2017 BAB1402 Advanced Financial Accounting Il

8. B131/0679/2017 BAB1401 Auditing Practice and Investigation
BAB1409 Strategic Management
ICB3405 IT and Society
BAB1405 Advanced Financial Accounting |
BAB1407
BAB1410 Public Finance & Fiscal Policy
BAB1413

9. B131/0702/2017 BAB1399 Industrial Attachment

10. B131/0709/2017 BAB1414 Accounting Theory
BAB1399 Industrial Attachment

11. B131/0712/2017 BAB1306 Quantitative Methods in Business |

12. B131/0716/2017 BAB1399 Industrial Attachment

13. B131/0665/2017 BAB1414 Accounting Theory

14. B131/0741/2017 BAB1303 Financial Management

BEB9301 Managerial Economics
BAB1414 Accounting Theory
15. B131/0750/2017 BEB1202 Business Law
16. B131/0768/2017 ITB9404  Information Systems Applications



17.

18.

19.
20.
21.
22.

23.

24,

B131/0775/2017

B131/0782/2017

B131/0785/2017
B131/0789/2017
B131/0790/2017
B131/1948/2016S

B131/1953/2016S

B131/2026/2016S

BAB1399

ICB3405
ITB9403
BAB1399
BAB1399
BAB1404
BAB1408
BEB1202
ICB3405
ITB9403
BEB1202
ICB3405
ITB9403
ITB9205
ITB9211
BAB1106
BEB1101

Industrial Attachment

IT and Society

Internal Controls and security Issues
Industrial Attachment

Industrial Attachment

Management Accounting Il

Total Quality Management
Business Law

IT and Society

Internal Controls and security Issues
Business Law

IT and Society

Internal Controls and security Issues
Information Systems Analysis and Design
Web design and Publishing

Total Quality Management
Introduction to Microeconomics

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on 07" February
2022,
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

OVERALL PASS LIST
The following TWO (2) candidates SATISFIED the School of Business and Economics Board
of Examiners in the University Examinations and are RECOMMENDED to GRADUATE

subject to fulfilling all other University requirements.

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH IT-MARKETING OPTION

1. B131/3171/2018
2. B131/3141/2019

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on  07"February
2022,
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

OVERALL PASS LIST
The following TWENTY THREE (23) candidates SATISFIED the School of Business and
Economics Board of Examiners in the University Examinations and are RECOMMENDED to

GRADUATE subject to fulfilling all other University requirements.

BACHELOR OF INTERNATIONAL TOURISM MANAGEMENT

1. B231/0390/2017
2. B231/0909/2017
3. B231/0993/2016S
4. B231/1012/2017
5. B231/1014/2017
6. B231/1018/2017
7. B231/1020/2017
8. B231/1027/2017
9. B231/1033/2017
10. B231/1037/2017
11. B231/1044/2017
12. B231/1045/2017
13. B231/1046/2017
14. B231/1051/2017
15. B231/1061/2017
16. B231/1068/2017
17. B231/1083/2017
18. B231/1098/2017
19. B231/1099/2017
20. B231/1103/2017
21. B231/1105/2017



22. B231/1114/2017

23. B231/1118/2017
Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on 07th
February 2022.



JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

OVERALL RESIT LIST

The following THIRTY FOUR(34) candidates failed to SATISFY the School of Business and
Economics Board of Examiners in the University Examinations and are RECOMMENDED to
RESIT examinations for the course(s) listed against the names when next offered.

BACHELOR OF INTERNATIONAL TOURISM MANAGEMENT

REG.NO CODE UNIT NAME

B231/1015/2017 BTB1107 Tourism Services Management Systems
BEB9103 Introductory Economics
BTB1106 Tourism Services Management Systems
BTB1301 Tourism Marketing Il

B231/1019/2017 BEB9103 Introductory Economics
BTB1106 Tourism Services Management Systems
BTB1104 Tourism Business Operations
BTB1202 Tourism Marketing |
BTB1413 Project |
BTB1412 Project Il

B231/1021/2017 BTB1210 Food & Beverage Management
BTB1306 Service Quality Management
B231/1024/2017 BEB9103 Introductory Economics

BTB1106 Tourism Services Management Systems
BTB1202 Tourism Marketing |
BTB1210 Food & Beverage Management

B231/1025/2017 BTB1413 Project |
BTB1412 Project Il
B231/1028/2017 BTB1413 Project |
BTB1412 Project Il
B231/1036/2017 BTB1107 Tourism Services Management Systems

BTB1213 Foreign Language Level 3
BTB1202 Tourism Marketing |
BTB1210 Food & Beverage Management
BTB1301 Tourism Marketing Il
B231/1043/2017 BTB1107 Tourism Services Management Systems
BTB1104 Tourism Business Operations
BTB1203 Research Methods
BTB1202 Tourism Marketing I



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.
15.
16.
17.

18.
19.

20.
21.

22.

23.

B231/1047/2017

B231/1048/2017

B231/1050/2017

B231/1052/2017

B231/1059/2017

B231/1065/2017
B231/1070/2017
B231/1071/2017
B231/1073/2017

B231/1080/2017
B231/1085/2017

B231/1088/2017
B231/1090/2017

B231/1092/2017

B231/1097/2017

BTB1309
BTB1303
BTB1412
BTB1105
BTB1107
BTB1104
BTB1203
BTB1104
BTB1308
BTB1413
BTB1412
BTB1414
BEB9103
BTB1203
BTB1413
BTB1412
BTB1413
BTB1412
BEB9103
BTB1104
BTB1203
BTB1207
BTB1106
BEB9103
BTB1202
BTB1204
BTB1301
BTB1412
BTB1302
BTB1411
BTB1105
BTB1106
ZRB1114
BTB1104
BTB1203
BTB1205
BTB1202
BTB1204
BTB1309
BEB9402
BTB1303
BTB1403
BTB1411

BTB1106
BTB1205
BTB1202
BTB1204
BEB9103
BTB1106
BTB1104

Foreign Language Level 5
Tourism Policy & Planning
Project I
Travel & Tour Operations
Tourism Services Management Systems
Tourism Business Operations
Research Methods
Tourism Business Operations
Tourism Business External Environment
Project |
Project 1l
Domestic Tourism
Introductory Economics
Research Methods
Project |
Project 11
Project |

Project 1l
Introductory Economics
Tourism Business Operations
Research Methods
Ecotourism
Tourism Services Management Systems
Introductory Economics
Tourism Marketing |
Tourism Statistics & Analysis
Tourism Marketing Il
Project 1l
Tour Operations & Administration
Foreign Language Level 7
Travel & Tour Operations
Tourism Services Management Systems
Social Ethics & Integrity
Tourism Business Operations
Research Methods
Technologies in Travel & Tourism
Tourism Marketing |
Tourism Statistics & Analysis
Foreign Language Level 5
Entrepreneurship Skills
Tourism Policy & Planning
Sustainable Tourism
Foreign Language Level 7

Tourism Services Management Systems
Technologies in Travel & Tourism
Tourism Marketing |

Tourism Statistics & Analysis
Introductory Economics

Tourism Services Management Systems
Tourism Business Operations



24,

25.

26.
27.

28.

29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

B231/1101/2017

B231/1104/2017

B231/1106/2017
B231/1109/2017

B231/1112/2017

B231/1113/2017
B231/1115/2017
B231/1116/2017
B231/1122/2017
B231/1228/2016S
B231/1484/2017

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on 07" February

2022.

BTB1310
BTB1413
BTB1412
BTB1105
BEB9103
BTB1104
BTB1203
BTB1301
BTB1106
BTB1104
BTB1306
BEB9103
BTB1104
BTB1301
BTB1413
ZRB1114
BTB1107
BTB1205
BEB9103
BTB1104
BEB9103
BTB1104
BTB1203

Foreign Language Level 6

Project |

Project I

Travel & Tour Operations
Introductory Economics

Tourism Business Operations
Research Methods

Tourism Marketing Il

Tourism Services Management Systems
Tourism Business Operations
Service Quality Management
Introductory Economics

Tourism Business Operations
Tourism Marketing |1

Project |

Social Ethics & Integrity

Tourism Services Management Systems
Technologies in Travel & Tourism
Introductory Economics

Tourism Business Operations
Introductory Economics

Tourism Business Operations
Research Methods
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11.

12.

13.
14.

S

JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

OVERALL DEFERRED RESULTS LIST

The following EIGHTEEN (18) candidates from the School of Business and Economics as
noted by the Board of Examiners in the University Examinations have incomplete marks in the
course(s) listed against their names.

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH IT - ACCOUNTING OPTION

REG.NO CODE UNIT NAME

B231/1015/2017 BTB1201  Tourism Resources Management

B231/1021/2017 BTB1310 Foreign Language Level 6
BTB1414  Domestic Tourism

B231/1036/2017 BTB1201  Tourism Resources Management
BTB1414  Domestic Tourism

B231/1038/2017 BTB1302  Tour Operations & Administration

B231/1043/2017 BTB1401  Tourism Product Development

BTB1403  Sustainable Tourism

BTB1405  Destination Management

BTB1407  Project Development & Management
BTB1409 Meetings, Conventions & Events Management
BTB1411  Foreign Language Level 7

BTB1413 Project |

B231/1052/2017 BTB1302  Tour Operations & Administration
B231/1054/2017 BTB1399 Industrial Attachment
B231/1059/2017 BTB1201  Tourism Resources Management

BTB1212  Foreign Language Level 4
B231/1070/2017 BTB1310  Foreign Language Level 6

BEB1203 Human Resource Management
B231/1082/2017 BEB9402 Entrepreneurship Skills

BTB1303  Tourism Policy & Planning
B231/1085/2017 BTB1399 Industrial Attachment

BTB1308 Tourism Business External Environment
BTB1310  Foreign Language Level 6

B231/1092/2017 BTB1201  Tourism Resources Management
B231/1094/2017 BTB1405 Destination Management
B231/1096/2017 BTB1399 Industrial Attachment



15.
16.
17.
18.

B231/1104/2017
B231/1108/2017
B231/1122/2017
B231/1484/2017

BTB1107
BEB1203
ZRB1114
BTB1201
BTB1212

Tourism Services Management Systems
Human Resource Management

Social Ethics & Integrity

Tourism Resources Management
Foreign Language Level 4

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on 07"

2022.
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

OVERALL PASS LIST
The following TEN (10) candidates SATISFIED the School of Business and Economics Board
of Examiners in the University Examinations and are RECOMMENDED to GRADUATE

subject to fulfilling all other University requirements.

DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

1. B121/0283/2019
2. B121/0158/2018
3. B121/0180/2018
4. B121/0212/2018
5. B121/0257/2018
6. B121/0294/2018
7. B121/0562/2015
8. B121/0397/2019
9. B121/0321/2019
10. B121/0551/2015

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on  07th
February 2022.



JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

OVERALL RESIT LIST

The following TWO(2) candidates failed to SATISFY the School of Business and Economics
Board of Examiners in the University Examinations and are RECOMMENDED to RESIT
examinations for the course(s) listed against the names when next offered.

DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

SN REG.NO CODE UNIT NAME
1. B121/0181/2018 BBM 2213 Organizational Behaviour
2. B121/0419/2012 BBM 2213 Organizational Behaviour

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on  07th

February 2022.
Dean:...ccoo Date:iiiiiiiin
Chairman, Deans Committee:......................... Date:....oovvviiiiin.i
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

OVERALL DEFERRED RESULTS LIST

The following ONE (1) candidate from the School of Business and Economics as noted by the

Board of Examiners in the University Examinations have incomplete marks in the course(s)
listed against their names.

DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

SN REG.NO CODE UNIT NAME
1. B121/0331/2019 BBM 2212  Research Methods

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on 07th
February 2022.
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

GRADUATION LIST

The following ONE (1) candidate SATISFIED the School of Business and Economics Board of
Examiners in the University Examinations and is RECOMMENDED to GRADUATE subject
to fulfilling all other University requirements.

DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY IN ECONOMICS

1. AGONG’, David Owuor
Title of Thesis:

Analysis of Public Debt on Economic Growth: Empirical Evidence from an Emerging Economy.

Supervisors:

Dr. Elijah Museve Dr. ArvinLucy Onditi

School of Business and Economics School of Business and Economics

Jaramogi Oginga Odinga University of Jaramogi Oginga Odinga University of Science and
Science and Technology Technology

Dr.Michael Nyagol

School of Business and Economics
Jaramogi Oginga Odinga University of
Science and Technology

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on 07th

February 2022.

Dean:.....cooviiiiiii Date:....ooooveviiiiiii.

Director, Board of Postgraduate Studies:............ Date:.....ooooviieiiiin.

Chairman, Deans Committee:...............c..eeee.... Date:r...oooooviviiiiiii..
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

GRADUATION LIST

The following ONE (1) candidate SATISFIED the School of Business and Economics Board of
Examiners in the University Examinations.

DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION- FINANCE

1. AJUO, Tom Abonyo
Title of Thesis:

Influence of Virtual Banking on Performance of Financial Institutions in Kenya: A case of
Commercial Banks.

Supervisors:

Dr. Ofwa Wu’Adongo Dr. Edwins Baraza

School of Business and Economics School of Business and Economics

Jaramogi Oginga Odinga University of Jaramogi Oginga Odinga University of Science and
Science and Technology Technology

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on 07th

February 2022.

Dean:.....ooiiiii Date:...cooooiviiiiiiit.

Director, Board of Postgraduate Studies:............ Date:...cooovviiiiiinn

Chairman, Deans Committee:............cccevveee.... Date:.......ooooiinn
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATION RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

GRADUATION LIST

The following TWO (2) candidate SATISFIED the School of Business and Economics Board of
Examiners in the University Examinations
MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT
OPTION

1. ARATI, Paul Simba

2. OGODA, Patrick Omondi

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on 07th
February 2022.

Dean:.....cooiiiiiii Date:....ooooeiiiiiiiin.
Director, Board of Postgraduate Studies:................. . ......... | D 1S
Chairman, Deans Committee:...............c.oeeee.... Date:....ooooviviiiiii..
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

GRADUATION PASS LIST
The following FIFTY FIVE (55) candidates SATISFIED the School of Business and
Economics Board of Examiners in the University Examinations and are RECOMMENDED to

GRADUATE subject to fulfilling all other University requirements.

BACHELOR OF LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT.

1. ABOK, Zera Akoth

2. ADUDA, Laurine Atieno

3. ANGWENY!I, Jeremiah Kerongo
4, ATEKA, Sagwe Alex

5. ATIENO, Caroline Okongo

6. BARASA, Naomi Tsikhungu
7. BARUD, Nasra

8. CHEGE, Kamau Albert

9. JAMA, Yasmin Yusuf

10. JERUSA, Kalisa

11. KADEMI, Catherine Muhonja
12. KAKALI, Kiinga John

13. KARITHI, Vitalis

14, KEMEI, Brian Kimutai

15. KEMUNTO, Winnie Moraa
16. KIPLANGAT, Weldon

17. KOYO, Desphine Anyango
18. MAINA, D Nyongesa

19. MAKINI, Beatrice Kerubo
20. MBERO, Ronic

21. MRAMBA, Mwatsuma Amani
22. MULLI, Daniel Musembi

23. MUSYOKI, Josphat Mwangi
24, MUTISYA, Karen Nzisa

25. MWAURA, Faith Waithira



26. MZEE, Omar Mzee

27. NGOVE, Leonida Wakesho
28. NGUKU, Jemimmah Mutheu
29, NJERI, Antony Waweru

30. NJERI, Antony Waweru

31. NKOSIRA, Alfred Longishis
32. NYAKUNDI, Elvis Omboto
33. OCHIENG', Dorothy Achieng'
34. ODHIAMBO, Brian Otieno
35. ODHIAMBO, Samson Otieno
36. OKONGO,Diana Nyaboke
37. OKOTH, Collins Mwanga

38. OMBIMA, Stephen Kaunda
39. OMONDI, Orinda Calvince
40. OMONDI, Rodgers Otieno
41, ONDULE, Tom Oketch

42. ONGOGO, William Ochieng
43. ONYANGO, Mercy Atieno
44, OTIENO, A. Beatrice

45, OWINO, Leonard Omuya

46, OWITI, Brenda Atieno

47. REMJIUS, Florentyna Sophie
48, SHIROBO, Godfrey Shikulu
49, SIAJI, Stanley Ouma

50. SUBIRI,Victor Muhati

51. TUNJE, Moses Dume

52. WAMARI, TITUS Ochieng
53. WANGU, Irungu Sabina

54. WANJALA, Johnstone Wawire
55. WEKESA, Daisy Rosoa

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on 07" February
2022.

Dean:.......oooiiiii Date:.....ccooovvviiiii..
Chairman, Deans Committee:......................... Date:....ccooovvvviinn.
Chairman, Senate:........cc.ovvviiiiiiiiiiii i, Date:.....ccoooeviennnn.
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

GRADUATION LIST
The following EIGHT (8) candidates SATISFIED the School of Business and Economics
Board of Examiners in the University Examinations and are RECOMMENDED to
GRADUATE subject to fulfilling all other University requirements.
BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH IT-SUPPLY CHAIN
MANAGEMENT OPTION

1. CHIBWIRE, Gulvert Ometty
2. ELIZABETH, Keya Lukale
3. KAMAU, Elizabeth Wanjiku
4. KENDI, Brenda

5. MBUTHIA, Charity Wanjeri
6

7

8

9

NYAKUNDI, Brian Momanyi
NZAU, Purity Mutheu

OTIENO, Collins Omondi
WAKO, Jamila Jaldeso

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on 07" February
2022.
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

GRADUATION LIST
The following TWENTY FOUR (24) candidates SATISFIED the School of Business and
Economics Board of Examiners in the University Examinations and are RECOMMENDED to

GRADUATE subject to fulfilling all other University requirements.

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH IT-FINANCE OPTION

1. ABUYU, N. Sheila Auma
ANYANGO, Diana Drizela

FRANCIS, Carol Mwende

2

3

4. KABURU, Yvonne Kawira
5. KANGUHA, Godfrey

6. KAREWA, Priscillar Marion
7. KAVUU, Nzavya Amos

8

KISOl, Irene Munywa

9. LUSIGI, Quaterman

10. MANASSEH, Quinter Atieno
11. MISIKO, Abiud Wafula

12. MUHORO, Bethwel King'ori
13. MUTUNGA, Dorcas Nthambi
14. OCHIENG, Boniface

15. ODHIAMBO, Winnie Atieno
16. OGONDA, Tom Mboya

17. OKOTH, Faith Awuor

18. OKUMU, Veronicah Grace
19. OLUDOH, Steve Onyango
20. OUMA, Millicent Atieno

21. ROSE, Naitore

22. SAIDI, Mercy Mulekye



23. SYOMBUA, Mercy Mutheu
24. WANGA, Glenn

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on 07" February
2022,
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

GRADUATION LIST
The following THIRTY EIGHT (38) candidates SATISFIED the School of Business and
Economics Board of Examiners in the University Examinations and are RECOMMENDED to

GRADUATE subject to fulfilling all other University requirements.

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH IT-ACCOUNTING OPTION

1. AMAKOBE, Gorrety

2. AYUMA, Yvonne Amuhoye
3. CHEPCHUMBA, Mercy

4. CHEPNGENO, Zipporah

5. DAVID, Doris Mwende

6. GARURE, Ouma Denish

7. GOR, Helen Akinyi

8. KERUBO, Ann

9. KHAEMBA, Joan Namaemba
10. KIARII, Simon Kinyanjui
11. KIMUTAI, Nicholus

12. KIPKOECH, Collins Langat

13. KISILU, Grace Ndanu
14. KOPRONO, Dennis
15. MADALL, Clefeton

16. MANYONGE, Marvin Mutembete

17. MATUNGA, Irene Kate

18. MUGO, Harriet Muthoni
19. NANALLI, Virginia Masitsa
20. NDANU, Faith

21. NGUTI, Catherine Mwende
22. OCHIENG, Beryl Cecilia
23. OCHIENG, Micheal Omulo
24. ODHIAMBO, Gibert Opiyo



25. ODINGA, Norah Akinyi

26. ODIRA, Don Ouma

27. ODONGO, Cavine Odida

28. ONSARIGO, Bushnel Kemunto

29. ONSOTI, Zachary Nyangito

30. ORACHA, George Omondi

31. OTIENO, Anderson Omondi

32. PETER, Susan Kanini

33. RASUGU, Tobias Aboge

34. RETETI, Brenda

35. ROGO, Nashon Ochieng

36. SIMIYU, Newton Wangila

37. WAMBIYA, Purity Adhiambo

38. WAMBUA, Harrison
Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on 07" February
2022.
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

GRADUATION LIST

The following TWO (2) candidates SATISFIED the School of Business and Economics Board
of Examiners in the University Examinations and are RECOMMENDED to GRADUATE

subject to fulfilling all other University requirements.

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH IT-MARKETING OPTION

1. ANG'ILA, Stazo Elijah Omung'ala
2. NYANDIKO, Erick

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on  07"February
2022,
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

GRADUATION LIST
The following TWENTY THREE (23) candidates SATISFIED the School of Business and
Economics Board of Examiners in the University Examinations and are RECOMMENDED to

GRADUATE subject to fulfilling all other University requirements.

BACHELOR OF INTERNATIONAL TOURISM MANAGEMENT

1. BWAYO, Jotham Masika

2. CHARLES, Stacy Bonareri

3. CHEPKEMOI, Naomi

4, GEORGE, Banadeta Rehema
5. GILBERT, Faith Mwende

6. KARANJA, Haroun Gitau

7. MBUSYA, Elizabeth Mueni
8

MOHAME, Mohamed Diwani

9. MUMBA, Hussein Waraka

10. MWAMBUA, Nelson Mwanza
11. MWANGI, Sharon Nyambura
12. MWAWASI, Grantone Mtuweta
13. NDANU, Joseph Kakundi

14. NJUNG'E, Joy Mumbi

15. NTHIANI, James Matata

16. NYABATE, Jemima

17. NYAMBURA, Jane Wanjiru
18. OGAT, Mary Atieno

19. OKEYO, Tom Ogwedhi

20. OTIENO, Nancy Akoth

21. OUMA, Lavenda Aluoch

22. THUBI, David Njoroge



23. WANDERA, Brendah Nabwire

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on 07th
February 2022.
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JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND ECONOMICS

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS RESULTS
2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

SUPPLEMENTARY GRADUATION LIST

The following TEN (10) candidates SATISFIED the School of Business and Economics Board
of Examiners in the University Examinations and are RECOMMENDED to GRADUATE

subject to fulfilling all other University requirements.

DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

1. ABALA, Elizabeth Awuor

2. AHMED, Shamsa Noor

3. ODHIAMBO, Rebecca Atieno
4. OGEDOQ, Juliet Adhiambo

5. OGOLLA, Richard Ayugi

6. OKELO, Kevin Sidigu

7. OKUMU, Vayonah Akoth

8. OTIENO, Derrick

9. OTIENO, Fredrick Omondi
10. OTIENO, Sarah Akoth

Approved during the School of Business and Economics Board of Examiners meeting on 07th
February 2022.






